

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10109/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2007 in FAFO No.72/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JAGAT BHUSHAN GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

URMILA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent & condonation of
delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date: 30/10/2012 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. K. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Choubey, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has produced the
proof of service of chamber summons. She says that the said proof of
service has been filed on 12.08.2012.

In view of the above, Registry is directed to verify the same.

.....2/-

: 2 :

Since there is no opposition by the other side to the
applications for substitution to bring on record the legal
representatives of deceased respondent no.9 and for condonation of
delay in filing substitution application, therefore, the said
applications are allowed.

In view of the above, abatement is set aside and legal
representatives of deceased respondent no.9 are brought on record.

The cause title be amended accordingly.

Registry to process the matter further.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master |